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Mepiypaen Mpoidvtog: Aouila QUANa atToénpauéva.

Product description: Verbena leaves dried.

MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Mapokou / Moroccan

Botaviki ovopacia/ Botanical name: Verbena officinalis

2uokevaoia: MNpwTtoyevrng cuokeuaoia XAPTIVO KIBWTIO (KATAAANAN yia Aueon TTagn
pE TPOPIPAL) o€ KavovikéG ouvenkeg TTepIBaAAovTog (4 kg)

Packaging: Primary packaging carton box (appropriate for direct food contact!)
packed in normal ambient conditions (4 kg)

1 Zupoewva pe Tnv EBvikA kal Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation 1X for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidgpkeia wNAG: 2 xpdévia atrd TNV NPEPOMNVIO CUOKEUAOIOG, OUOKEUAOUEVO O€
KAVOVIKEC OUuVONKeg TTEPIBAANOVTOC 1 OTTWG opileTal amd Tov TIPOUNBEUTH OTIC
evOedEIYUEVEC OUVOAKES TTOU ava@EPOVTAl TTOPAKATW.

Shelf life: 2 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions
or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage
conditions).

2uvlnkeg atmrobnkeuong: Alatnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG Ouvlnkeg TTepIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MEPOG Opooepd Kal oKiEPO (MEyIoTn Bgpuokpacia ouviApnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).
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2uvlnkeg atroBnkeuong: AlaTnpeital o€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKeg TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, O€
MéPOG dpooepd Kal okiEPO (PEyioTn Bepuokpacia ouviApnong 21°C & OXETIKN
uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal oe Bepuokpaaia TTEPIBAANOVTOC PHE OXAMATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.
Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only

foods.

MwAnon: xovOpIKr o€ ETAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYAS TPOPINWY, KATAOTAUATA TPOQiwY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.d.

Sale: wholesale to food industries, food stores, super markets, mini markets etc.

MoloTIKA XapakTnpIoTIKA Trpoidvrog / Quality product characteristics

ZUoTaTIKG: AouiCa @UANa aTToénpapéva.
Ingredients: Verbena leaves dried.
DuoiKkd XapaKTNPIOTIKA: levon/ Oopnr)/ Epedvion: TUTrKrl Tou TTPOIOVTOG XWpig

Eéveg oouég
ATtToucia evTopwy.

Physical characteristics: Taste/ Odor / Appearance: Typical of the product without
foreign odors.

Free from infestation.

MikpoBIOAOYIKG XOPOKTNPIOTIKG/ MuUknTeg-ZUpeg Moulds-Yeasts /: max 1000 cfu/g
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Microbiological characteristics:

XNMIKG XOPAKTNPIOTIKG/

Chemical characteristics/:

Emonuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAerépevn xpon:

E. Coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: ammoucia ota 259 - absent/ 259
*OUUQWVA PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPODIAYPAPES TTOU EXEI
Béoel n eTaipeia/ according to internal specification of
our company

Yypaaoia / moisture: max 12%

AopAatoéiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AopAatoéiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Qxpatoivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 15 pg/Kg

MoAukukAikoi Apwpartikoi YépoyovdBpakeg (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): ZUuowva
ME Ta 6pia Tou Kavoviopou EK/2015/1933 / In accordance
with the EC Regulation EK/2015/1933

Bapéa pétaAda/ Heavy metals: ZUp@wva pe Ta 6pia Tou
Kavovigpou EK/915/2023 kail SAwV TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroiIRgewv autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YToAciypata guto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
20pewva pe Ta 6pia Tou kavoviouou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TpoTToTToINOEIG auTwy. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emmwvupia  eTaipiag,  TTEplypa@r)  TTPOIGVTOG,  XWwpd
TpoéAeuong, kabapd PBdapog, lot, olvBeon TPoIdVTOC,
nuepopnvia AARgng, ouvBnkeg OSiatApnong, OIATPOYIKN
eTMoRUavon,

Customer’s company name, product description, origin,
net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage

conditions, nutritional value,

To poidv XpnoIYoTToIEiTal WG CUOTATIKG YId TV
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Product use:

TTAPACKEUR TPOPINWV (NUIETOIUO TTPOIOV).

As an ingredient in food production (semi-finished

product).

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA PE TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To rpoidv dev éxel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON cUppwva pe TiIg EupwTraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC.
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AHAQZH AAAEPIIOTONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQIMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/

ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information Present as Traces
according to European legislation ingredient (Ixvn)
(rapoveio ®g (No trace < detection
GUGTOTIKO) limit)

Yes/ No YES mg/kg NO
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, spelt, N NO
kamut and products thereof / Zutnpd mwov mepiéyovv
yAoutévn (dnAadT| ortdpt, oikain, kpBapt, Bpodun, citog
onélta, ortnpd kamut 1 ot vPPIdIKEG TOVE TOIKIATES Kot
mpoidvta ue Baon ta crtnpd avtd)
Crustaceans and products thereof / Kapkivoeidn kot N NO
TPOToVTO LE PACT TO KOPKIVOELDT
Eggs and product thereof / Avyd kot Tpoidvto pe Baon to N NO
avya
Fish and products thereof / Wapia kot mpoidvta pe faon N NO
o Yhplo
Peanuts and products thereof/ Apayideg kot Tpoidvta pe N N
Baon tic apoyideg
Soybeans and products thereof / Zoyio ko Tpoidvta pe N NO
Baon ™ ooy
Milk and products thereof (including lactose) / I'dla ko N NO
mpoiodvta e Baon to yaia (copumepihapPavoprévng g
Aaxtolng)
Nuts (almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan, Brazil N NO
nut, pistachio, macadamia) and products thereof /Kapmoi
LLe KEAVPOG, ONAadN aphydaia, GOVVTOVKLM, KOPLOLHL
KapHOLHL AVOKOPIMODV, KOOSO TEKAY, KapOola
Bpalidiog, puotikia keEAQ®TE, Kopmol pokadapiog Kot
KkapOOla Kovivehavt kot mpoidvto ue Baon o aveotépm
Celery and products thereof / Zélwvo kat mpoidvto pue N NO
Baon to céhvo
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Mustard and products thereof / Movotdpda kat poidovto N NO
ne Baomn t povotapdo

Sesame and product thereof / Zndpot oncapion kot N NO
poidvta pe BAon Tovg GITOPOVS GNGOUIOD

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more N NO
than 10 mg/kg expressed as SO2/ Awo&gidio tov Ogiov kot

naphyoyn o€ cuykévipmon peyaivtepn omd 10 mg/kg

ekopalouevn wg SO2

Lupine and products thereof/ Aovmvo ko Tpoidvta. pe N NO
Béon to Aovmvo

Molluscs and products thereof/ Moldkia kot Tpoiovto pe N NO

Baon to poAddkio

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.

When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Component Manufacturer MNuts in Bulkl -
({ Applies when bought in
small quantities that need
re-packaging )
In Product |Processed |Handled on In Processe |Handle

in Site Product |din d on

Same Same Site

Equipment Equipme

nt

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MUTS , tree nuts: NO NO NO NO YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and NO NO NO NO YES YES
derivatives thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
SULPHITES >10ppm — Sulphite quantity to be given in NO NO NO NO YES YES
Ppm
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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